

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 411 of 2018

Nandkishore Tiwari **Versus** Anand Rai

26/04/2018	Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner/s. Heard. Issue notices to respondents No.1 & 2 to show cause as to why the contempt proceeding be not initiated against them for willful disobedience of order dated 13.04.2016 passed by this Court in WPC No.902 of 2016. P.F. be paid within one week. Notices be made returnable in three weeks. The respondents/contemners shall remain present before the Court on 22nd of June, 2018. List this case on 22nd of June, 2018. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge

Rekha