

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 411 of 2018

Nandkishore Tiwari **Versus** Anand Rai and another

22/06/2018	Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava, counsel for the respondents/contemnors. The respondents-Anand Rai, Chief Municipal Officer, Nagar Panchayat Adbhar, District Janjgir Champa (CG) and Kartik Ram Ratre, President, Nagar Panchayat Adbhar, District Janjgir Champa (CG) are also present in the Court. List this case along with Contempt Case No.58 of 2018 on 6th of July, 2018 along with the records of WPC No3417 of 2017. The presence of the respondents for the time being is exempted subject to the condition that they will have to remain present in the Court as and when directed. Further, it is directed that the respondents shall positively file their reply on affidavit before 6th of July, 2018 and copy of the same shall also be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner before next the date of hearing. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge