

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 411 of 2018

Nandkishore Tiwari **Versus** Anand Rai

CONT/58/2018

02/12/2019	Mr. Pawan Kesharwani and Mr. Anand Shukla, counsel for the respective petitioners. Mr. Anurag Dayal Shrivastava and Mr. Amit Sharma, counsel for the respective respondents. Heard. This Court had already framed charges in Contempt case No. 58 of 2018. Arguments were advanced. After hearing learned counsel for the parties and taking into consideration that in other cases charges have been framed and also taking into consideration that in both the cases allegations are almost on similar nature, contempt petitions have been filed against contemnors in Contempt No. 411 of 2018, were also contemnors in the connected case Contempt No. 58 of 2018, this Court is inclined to frame charges against the contemnors in this case also. Accordingly, contemnors of Contempt No. 411 of 2018 are directed to remain present for framing of charges against them on 24.01.2020 (Friday). Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge
------------	---