

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 411 of 2018

Nandkishore Tiwari **Versus** Anand Rai

09/03/2020	Shri Pawan Kesharwani, counsel for the petitioner/s. Shri A.D. Shrivastava, counsel for the respondents. Contemnors are also present in the Court. The charges were framed against both the contemnors i.e. respondent No.1 - Anand Rai and respondent No.2 – Kartik Ram Ratre. The two contemnors were read over the charges and explained to them in Hindi. The contemnors denied having committed any contempt. Their signatures were also obtained. The matter be listed for further orders in the week commencing 23rd of March, 2020. I.A.No.3, application for condonation of non-appearance on the 24/01/2020 is considered and allowed. Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge
Deepti	