

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 411 of 2018

Nandkishore Tiwari **Versus** Anand Rai

CONT/58/2018,

07.12.2023	Shri Pawan Kesarwani and Shri Devesh G. Kela, counsel for respective Petitioners. Shri Anurag Dayal Shrivastava and Shri Amit Sharma, counsel for respective Respondents. The Contemnors in both the Petitions have denied charges and claimed to be tried, therefore, learned Counsel for the Petitioners are directed to file affidavits of their respective parties/Contemnors within a period of 4 weeks and to supply the same to the other side also. Post both the matters thereafter. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) JUDGE